PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMAX Technology, Inc.	04/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shang-Lun Ing	
Street Address:	10F 110 Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd.	
Internal Address:	Da-an District	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7052292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)521-0550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4082556853

Email: rc_patent@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Roger H Chu
Address Line 1: 19499 Eric Drive

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ALFRED-025-05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger H. Chu

Total Attachments: 1 source=10815688#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 022610 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS COMAX Technology, Inc., a corporation of Taiwan/Republic of China, having a place of business at 12F., No.700, Ihongiheng Rd., Ihonghe City, Taipei County 235, Taiwan (R.O.C.). Taipei City, Taiwan/Republic of China (hereinafter referred to as "assignor"), is the owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the full and exclusive right to U. S. Patent Application No. 10/815,688 for "GROUNDING STRUCTURE OF AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR" filed on April 2, 2004 and issued as United States Patent No. 7,052,292 on May 30, 2006;

AND WHEREAS ING, SHANG-LUN, a citizen of Taiwan, of 10F., No.110, Sec. 2. Dunhua S. Rd., Da-an Dist., Taipei City 106, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Taipei City, Taiwan/Republic of China, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring One Hundred Percent (100%) interest in the entire right and title to said U.S. Patent, including any and all reissues thereof:

NOW, therefore, for and in consideration the sum of One Dollat (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, one hundred percent (100%) of the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent, including any and all reissues thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said U.S. Patent, including any and all reissues thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages, in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said U.S. Patent, including any and all reissues thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Executed this 13th day of April, 2009 at Taipei, Taiwan/Republic of China,

Signature:

Che-Chia CHANG

President of COMAX Technology, Inc.

(on behalf of the assignor)

Witness 1:

Name: WU, HSIN-YI

Address: 10F,-2, No.97, Sec. 3, Bade Rd., Songshan Dist.,

Hsin-Yi

Taipei City 105, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Witness 2

RECORDED: 04/29/2009

Name: TH CHIJAN-LIN

Address: 9F., No.3, Aly. 15, Ln. 100, Sec. 1, Zhongcheng Rd., Shifin Dist.,

Taipei City 111, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

PATENT

REEL: 022610 FRAME: 0272